02
Certificates
General Purpose 3-phase Induction Motors
Cantoni Motor SA
ISO 9001
Since September 30, 1999
Besel SA
ISO 9001

As part of our development program, we reserve the right
to alter or amend any of the specifications without giving prior notice
motor type designation,
rated output,
rated speed,
operating  duty,
supply voltage and connection,
frequency,
mounting arrangements, end shield material,
degree of protection,
type of driven machine,
other details regarding special requests,
thermal protection,
anticondensation heaters,
vibration sensors,
etc.
ORDERING INFORMATION
required direction of rotation,
required degree of interior protection,
method of start-up,
method of coupling with the driven unit (gears,
dimensions of belt pulleys, etc.),
type of machine driven (nature of load), including the
2moment of inertia J or flywheel effect GD  brought to the
motor shaft,
other customer’s specifications.
full designation of the motor type including its serial
number (provided on the nameplate) or catalogue number,
degree of protection,
mounting arrangement,
name of part,
number of pieces.
When ordering high-power or special purpose motors one
should also indicate:
When ordering spare parts one should specify:
Orders for motors should specify:
and information concerning additional accessories e.g.
3SIE 3SIEL3SIEK
A=Lower power
B=Higher power
No. of poles
(Speed)
Frame
length
L=long
M=medium
S=short
Shaft  h
(in B3)
3SIE 315 M 4 B
C,D=Increased Power
(2)Sg, Sh, SEE (2)SKg, SKh, SVEE, SVh (2)SLg, SLh, SLEE